

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32039/2009

SPECIAL DY.COLLR. T.G.PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIGE SUBBA REDDY & ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32040 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C)No. 32040/2009.
Service of notice is also complete on all the respondents
except respondent No. 80 in SLP(C)No. 32039/2009. The
respondents who have appeared have not filed counter
affidavit. They may file counter affidavit, if any, within
four weeks as a last chance.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with
the office report regarding non filing of process fee and
non supplying of spare copies of the SLP within two weeks
for issuance of notice respondent No. 80, failing which the
matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for
non prosecution.

In case of compliance, await service of notice and
the matter be listed on 7.5.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar