

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).32039/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2008 in LAAS No.
2152/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SPECIAL DY.COLLR. T.G.PROJECT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIGE SUBBA REDDY & ORS ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions for passing similar orders in present
SLP as in CC.No.18955-18956/2009)

WITH

I.A. NO. 5 in SLP(C) NO. 32040/2009
(For directions for passing similar orders in present SLP as in CC.
NO. 18955-18956/2009)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Mr. Nivada Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Following the orders dated 04.12.2009 in SLP CC. NO.
18955-18956 of 2009, the special leave petitions are
dismissed.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master